

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-27-2018

State v. Beyer Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45036

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Beyer Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45036" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4258.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4258

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Officer Cooper’s Testimony Regarding What The Kids Told Him On The Day Of The Incident	3
A. The State’s Arguments In Support Of The District Court’s Ruling Are Without Merit	3
B. The State Has Not Shown That The Error Is Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt	5
II. The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct Amounting To Fundamental Error By Telling The Jury That Mr. Beyer Lied To Them And By Misstating Mr. Beyer’s Testimony	6
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)5

State v. Almaraz, 154 Idaho 584 (2013).....6

State v. Hill, 161 Idaho 444 (2016).....6

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2008)5

State v. Phillips, 144 Idaho 82 (Ct. App. 2007).....7

State v. Vondenkamp, 141 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 2005).....5

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993)5

Yates v. Evatt, 500 U.S. 391 (1991).....5

Rules

I.R.E. 801(d)(1)(B).....3
